Newfoundland (All-Breed) Kennel Club
Agility
Friday July 19th to Sunday July 215t 2024

Shetland Greens (Outdoors)
2 Edwards Place
Flatrock, NL
AlK 1C6



Important Information

- The venue will open at 8am all three days. Please do note arrive before
8am. A volunteer will be on site to direct parking. General briefing begins at
8:45am, followed by the judge’s briefing and walkthrough of the first course.
First dog on the line for 9am.

- Exhibitors who wish to set up their tents ahead of the trial may do so on
Thursday from 4-7pm, and/or Friday from 3-6pm. Exhibitors are welcome to
leave their tents set up overnight but do so at their own risk.

- Day of Trial entries must be in the hand of the Trial Secretary at 8am the
morning of the trial.

- Changes of Entry (Move Ups) will be accepted up until course building
begins for the class you are moving up to. Please submit your move ups as
soon as you’ve confirmed your qualifying score.

- Only dogs entered in the competition or as Exhibition Only are permitted
on the trial grounds.

- It is of extreme importance that everyone is vigilant about ensuring their
dogs are not peeing or pooping in, on, or around the trial ring, nor on
anything “man made.” If you see any poop, please pick it up, even if it's not
yours — “Adopt-a-Poop!” Anyone seen not picking up poop or allowing their
dog to pee inappropriately may have their future entries rejected. There are
tons of green spaces away from the ring for potty breaks. Poop bags must
be disposed of in the provided garbage cans and not left sitting on the
ground. It is illegal to not pick up after your dogs!

- The NKC has an absolute ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY for any
unsportsmanlike conduct directed at any person, online or in person,
including judges, ring stewards, club officials, and exhibitors. Anyone
engaging in unsportsmanlike conduct will be asked to leave the premises
immediately without refund and will be subject to further disciplinary action
as per CKC Policy 11.



SHETLAND GREENS - GROUND RULES

FOR THE DOGS:

1. No dog/s may be brought to the grounds or premises if it has distemper,
parvovirus, kennel cough or any other communicable disease with the last
14 days (prior to the trial dates.)

2. Dogs MUST be kept on a leash at ALL TIMES - other than when they
competing/training in the ring and the gates are closed. This means the
handler must always have the leash in their hands.

3. Aggressive dogs that threaten the safety of other dogs or people WILL
NOT BE TOLERATED and will be excused from the trial site without a
refund.

4. There is a private residence at the close to the site - please do not allow
your dogs to walk down around this residence - as it will upset the dogs
who live there.

5. Not all dogs love other dogs. Please keep your dog under control and
out of other dog’s faces, even if your dog is friendly.

6. Please do your best to keep your dogs barking at a minimum, as
neighboring homes will not be happy & it could jeopardise any future
trails/training.

7. There will be 2 small child size swimming pools on site and a watering
hose for dogs to use to cool off.

8. There will be an assigned area for dogs to warm up with a set of jumps.



SHETLAND GREENS - GROUND RULES

FOR THE HANDLERS:

1. Site owners and the NKC Agility Committee have the right to ask you to
leave if rules are not followed.

2. Please clean up after yourself. There will be plenty of garbage bags and
waste baskets around to keep everything clean.

3. No smoking or vaping anywhere on the trial site.

4. No food, clickers, squeakers, or other aids or devices shall be permitted
on the course or within 10 feet of the gated areas.

5. There will be two portable toilets and a hand washing station on site for
the entire trial.

6. The NKC Agility Committee and Site Owners will provide a safe and fun
environment for both exhibitors and their dogs. We hope that everyone has
fun!



Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club
Newfoundland (All-Breed) Kennel Club -

Running Order
July 19-21, 2024

1. 12S
12S
1. 20R
1. 16V
16S
1. 12v
1. 20S
2. 20R
3. 20R
4, 20R
5. 20R
1. 16S
2. 16R
3. 16R
1. 12v
. 12S
3. 12R
1 8S
8S
1. 12S
12S
1. 20R
1. 16V
16S
1. 12v
1. 20S
2. 20R
3. 20R
4, 20R
5. 20R

Excellent Standard 1 - Billie McLean - Friday Ring 1

Jenga
Miska

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
English Cocker Spaniel
Mudi

Intermediate Standard 1 - Billie McLean

Dianne Ford
Debbie Carroll

- Friday Ring 1

Storm

Red Rover
Clever

Greta

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Mudi

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Poodle
Border Collie

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog

Perry Grandy

Lois Hammond
Liana Klohn

Carla McGrath

Novice Standard 1 - Billie McLean - Friday Ring 1

Huntly
May
Maximus
Cali
Moira

Zorro
Enzo
Niko

Ellie
Charlotte
Jaida

Mya
Annie

Excellent Standard 2 - Billie McLean

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Miniature American Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Poodle

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature Poodle
Miniature Poodle

Corrie Horne
Heather Skanes
Dianne Ford
Debbie Hollohan
Courtney Stephens

Linda Guillemette
Dawn Bignell
Paul Marino

Ashley Gibbons
Carla McGrath
Katie Manning

Lisa Parsons
Judith Burton

Friday Ring 1

Jenga
Miska

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
English Cocker Spaniel
Mudi

Intermediate Standard 2 - Billie McLean

Dianne Ford
Debbie Carroll

- Friday Ring 1

Storm

Red Rover
Clever

Greta

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Mudi

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Poodle
Border Collie

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog

Perry Grandy

Lois Hammond
Liana Klohn

Carla McGrath

Novice Standard 2 - Billie McLean - Friday Ring 1

Huntly
May
Maximus
Cali
Moira

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Miniature American Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Corrie Horne
Heather Skanes
Dianne Ford
Debbie Hollohan
Courtney Stephens
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Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Running Order

Novice Standard 2 - Billie McLean - Friday Ring 1

1. 16S Zorro
. 16R Enzo
3. 16R Niko
1. 12v Ellie
. 12S Charlotte
3. 12R Jaida
1. 8S Mya
8S Annie

Excellent Standard 3 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Friday Ring 1

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Poodle

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature Poodle
Miniature Poodle

Linda Guillemette
Dawn Bignell
Paul Marino

Ashley Gibbons
Carla McGrath
Katie Manning

Lisa Parsons
Judith Burton

1. 12S Jenga
12S Miska

Intermediate Standard 3 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Friday Ring 1

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
English Cocker Spaniel
Mudi

Dianne Ford
Debbie Carroll

1. 20R Storm

1. 16V Red Rover
16S Clever

1. 12V Greta

Novice Standard 3 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Mudi

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Poodle
Border Collie

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog

Perry Grandy

Lois Hammond
Liana Klohn

Carla McGrath

- Friday Ring 1

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20S Huntly Golden Retriever Corrie Horne
2. 20R Maximus Miniature American Shepherd Dianne Ford
3. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan
4, 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16S Zorro Australian Cattle Dog Linda Guillemette
2. 16R Enzo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Bignell
3. 16R Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12v Ellie Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons
. 12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
3. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 8S Touton Russell Terrier Bev Fleet
. 8S Mya Miniature Poodle Lisa Parsons
3. 8S Annie Miniature Poodle Judith Burton
Excellent Standard 4 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Friday Ring 1
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12S Jenga English Cocker Spaniel Dianne Ford
12S Miska Mudi Debbie Carroll
Intermediate Standard 4 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Friday Ring 1
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy
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Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club Running Order

Intermediate Standard 4 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Friday Ring 1
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond
16S Clever Border Collie Liana Klohn
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12v Greta Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath

Novice Standard 4 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Friday Ring 1
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20S Huntly Golden Retriever Corrie Horne
2. 20R Maximus Miniature American Shepherd Dianne Ford
3. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan
4, 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16S Zorro Australian Cattle Dog Linda Guillemette
2. 16R Enzo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Bignell
3. 16R Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12v Ellie Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons
. 12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
3. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 8S Touton Russell Terrier Bev Fleet
8S Mya Miniature Poodle Lisa Parsons
Excellent Jumpers With Weaves 1 - Billie McLean - Saturday Ring 1
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12S Jenga English Cocker Spaniel Dianne Ford
12S Miska Mudi Debbie Carroll
Intermediate Jumpers With Weaves 1 - Billie McLean - Saturday Ring 1
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12v Greta Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond
16S Clever Border Collie Liana Klohn
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 20S Huntly Golden Retriever Corrie Horne
. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy
3. 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens
Novice Jumpers With Weaves 1 - Billie McLean - Saturday Ring 1
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 8R Frannie Russell Terrier Susan Hoyles
2. 8R Trout Short Coat Chihuahua Sheri Quilty
3. 8S Touton Russell Terrier Bev Fleet
4, 8S Mya Miniature Poodle Lisa Parsons
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning
2. 12v Harrison Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16R Enzo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Bignell
. 16R Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino
3. 16S Rhea Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons

Agility Rocks! version 2.3.8.3 licensed to Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club Page 3 of 9



Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Running Order

Novice Jumpers With Weaves 1 - Billie McLean - Saturday Ring 1

20R
20R
20R
20R
20R

R wNRe

8R
8R
8S
8S

Ll A

12S
12R
12v
12S
12v

R wNRe

16R
16R
16R
16S
16S
16V
16V

NouhswnNe

20R
20R
20R
20R
20R
20R
20S
20R

NGO A WNR

Maximus
May

Cali

Juni B
Mercy

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie
Border Collie

Dianne Ford
Heather Skanes
Debbie Hollohan
Carolyn Parsons
Courtney Stephens

Jumps And Tunnels 1 - Billie McLean - Saturday Ring 1

Frannie
Trout
Touton
Mya

Charlotte
Jaida
Greta
Miska
Harrison

Enzo

Niko
Vixen
Rhea
Clever
Ghia

Red Rover

Moira
Maximus
Storm
May

Cali

Juni B
Huntly
Mercy

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Russell Terrier
Short Coat Chihuahua
Russell Terrier
Miniature Poodle
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Poodle
Shetland Sheepdog
Mudi
Shetland Sheepdog
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Standard Poodle
Standard Poodle
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Border Collie
Miniature American Shepherd
Mudi
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Susan Hoyles
Sheri Quilty
Bev Fleet
Lisa Parsons

Carla McGrath
Katie Manning
Carla McGrath
Debbie Carroll
Carla McGrath

Dawn Bignell
Paul Marino
Sheri Morris
Ashley Gibbons
Liana Klohn
Della Nicholls
Lois Hammond

Courtney Stephens
Dianne Ford

Perry Grandy
Heather Skanes
Debbie Hollohan
Carolyn Parsons
Corrie Horne
Courtney Stephens

Excellent Jumpers With Weaves 2 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Saturday Ring 1

1. 12S
2. 12S

Jenga
Miska

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
English Cocker Spaniel
Mudi

Dianne Ford
Debbie Carroll

Intermediate Jumpers With Weaves 2 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Saturday Ring 1

1. 12S
12v

1. 16S
16V

1. 20R
. 20R
3. 20S

Charlotte
Greta

Clever
Red Rover

Storm
Moira
Huntly

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Border Collie
Standard Poodle

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Mudi
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Carla McGrath
Carla McGrath

Liana Klohn
Lois Hammond

Perry Grandy
Courtney Stephens
Corrie Horne

Agility Rocks! version 2.3.8.3 licensed to Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Page 4 of 9



Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Running Order

Novice Jumpers With Weaves 2 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Saturday Ring 1

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 8R Frannie Russell Terrier Susan Hoyles

2. 8R Trout Short Coat Chihuahua Sheri Quilty

3. 8S Touton Russell Terrier Bev Fleet

4, 8S Mya Miniature Poodle Lisa Parsons
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning

2. 12v Harrison Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 16R Enzo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Bignell

2. 16R Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino

3. 16S Rhea Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20R Maximus Miniature American Shepherd Dianne Ford

2. 20R May Border Collie Heather Skanes

3. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan

4, 20R Juni B Border Collie Carolyn Parsons

5. 20R Mercy Border Collie Courtney Stephens

Jumps And Tunnels 2 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Saturday Ring 1

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 8R Frannie Russell Terrier Susan Hoyles

2. 8R Trout Short Coat Chihuahua Sheri Quilty

3. 8S Touton Russell Terrier Bev Fleet

4, 8S Mya Miniature Poodle Lisa Parsons
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath

2. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning

3. 12v Greta Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath

4, 12S Miska Mudi Debbie Carroll

5. 12v Harrison Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 16R Enzo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Bignell

2. 16R Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino

3. 16R Vixen Miniature American Shepherd Sheri Morris

4, 16S Rhea Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons

5. 16S Clever Border Collie Liana Klohn

6. 16V Ghia Standard Poodle Della Nicholls

7. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens

2. 20R Maximus Miniature American Shepherd Dianne Ford

3. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy

4, 20R May Border Collie Heather Skanes

5. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan

6. 20R Juni B Border Collie Carolyn Parsons

7. 20S Huntly Golden Retriever Corrie Horne

8. 20R Mercy Border Collie Courtney Stephens

Excellent Jumpers With Weaves 3 - Billie McLean - Sunday Ring 1

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 12S Jenga English Cocker Spaniel Dianne Ford

12S Miska

Mudi

Debbie Carroll
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Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Running Order

Intermediate Jumpers With Weaves 3 - Billie McLean - Sunday Ring 1

1. 20S
. 20R
3. 20R
1. 16V
16S

1. 12v
12S

20R
20R
20R
20R

Ll A

[y

16S
16R
3. 16R

N

1. 12v
12R

8R

20S
20R
20R
20R
20R
20R
20R

NouhswnNe

16V
16V
16S
16S
16R
16R
16R

NouhswnNe

12v
12S
12v
12S

Ll A

1. 8S
2. 8S
3. 8R

Huntly
Storm
Moira

Red Rover
Clever

Greta
Charlotte

Novice Jumpers With Weaves 3 - Billie McLean -

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Golden Retriever
Mudi
Border Collie

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Poodle
Border Collie

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Corrie Horne
Perry Grandy
Courtney Stephens

Lois Hammond
Liana Klohn

Carla McGrath
Carla McGrath

Sunday Ring 1

Maximus
May

Cali
Mercy

Rhea
Enzo
Niko

Harrison
Jaida

Mya
Frannie

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Poodle

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature Poodle
Russell Terrier

Dianne Ford
Heather Skanes
Debbie Hollohan
Courtney Stephens

Ashley Gibbons
Dawn Bignell
Paul Marino

Carla McGrath
Katie Manning

Lisa Parsons
Susan Hoyles

Jumps And Tunnels 3 - Billie McLean - Sunday Ring 1

Huntly
Moira
Maximus
Storm
May

Cali
Mercy

Ghia

Red Rover
Rhea
Clever
Enzo

Niko
Vixen

Greta
Miska
Harrison
Charlotte

Mya
Annie
Frannie

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Miniature American Shepherd
Mudi
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Poodle
Standard Poodle
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shepherd
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Mudi
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature Poodle
Miniature Poodle
Russell Terrier

Corrie Horne
Courtney Stephens
Dianne Ford

Perry Grandy
Heather Skanes
Debbie Hollohan
Courtney Stephens

Della Nicholls
Lois Hammond
Ashley Gibbons
Liana Klohn
Dawn Bignell
Paul Marino
Sheri Morris

Carla McGrath
Debbie Carroll
Carla McGrath
Carla McGrath

Lisa Parsons
Judith Burton
Susan Hoyles

Agility Rocks! version 2.3.8.3 licensed to Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Page 6 of 9



Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club Running Order

Excellent Jumpers With Weaves 4 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Sunday Ring 1

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12S Jenga English Cocker Spaniel Dianne Ford
2. 12S Miska Mudi Debbie Carroll

Intermediate Jumpers With Weaves 4 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Sunday Ring 1
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20S Huntly Golden Retriever Corrie Horne
. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy
3. 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond
16S Clever Border Collie Liana Klohn
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12v Greta Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath

Novice Jumpers With Weaves 4 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Sunday Ring 1
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20R Maximus Miniature American Shepherd Dianne Ford

2. 20R May Border Collie Heather Skanes

3. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan

4, 20R Mercy Border Collie Courtney Stephens
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 16S Rhea Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons

2. 16S Zorro Australian Cattle Dog Linda Guillemette

3. 16R Enzo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Bignell

4, 16R Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 12v Harrison Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath

2. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 8S Mya Miniature Poodle Lisa Parsons

8R Frannie Russell Terrier Susan Hoyles
Jumps And Tunnels 4 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Sunday Ring 1

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20S Huntly Golden Retriever Corrie Horne

2. 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens

3. 20R Maximus Miniature American Shepherd Dianne Ford

4, 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy

5. 20R May Border Collie Heather Skanes

6. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan

7. 20R Mercy Border Collie Courtney Stephens
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond

2. 16V Ghia Standard Poodle Della Nicholls

3. 16S Rhea Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons

4, 16S Clever Border Collie Liana Klohn

5. 16S Zorro Australian Cattle Dog Linda Guillemette

6. 16R Enzo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Bignell

7. 16R Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino

8. 16R Vixen Miniature American Shepherd Sheri Morris
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Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Running Order

Jumps And Tunnels 4 - Danielle Choiselat-Levangie - Sunday Ring 1

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 12v Greta Shetland Sheepdog
2. 12S Miska Mudi
3. 12v Harrison Shetland Sheepdog
4, 12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 8S Mya Miniature Poodle
2. 8S Annie Miniature Poodle
3. 8R Frannie Russell Terrier

Carla McGrath
Debbie Carroll
Carla McGrath
Carla McGrath

Lisa Parsons
Judith Burton
Susan Hoyles
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